# 506625241 04/23/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6672050

IATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	CL.	ASSIGNMENT	
	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
CAIHUA SHAN			04/23/2021
YUCHENG SHAN			04/23/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГΔ		
Name:		NG SHENGGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTE	).
Street Address:	NO.170, WEST CHENGBEI AVENUE		
Internal Address:	DAYANG STREET, LINHAI CITY		
City:	TAIZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	317000		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	7238235	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20210305H			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLY WONG			
SIGNATURE:	/Willy Wong/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2021			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=20210305H-Assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 056014 FRAME: 0144

### MINDER LAW GROUP

Docket No.

20210305H

### **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

#### Zhejiang Shengge Technology Co., Ltd.

No.170, West Che	ngbei Avenue, l	Dayang Street,	Linhai City	<u>, Taizhou City</u>	, Zhejiang
Province, CHINA.	, 317000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of the right, title and interest to the invention entitled

### MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR ROLLER BLIND

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

April 23, 2021 <u>"Serial No.</u> 17238235

\*filed on

(Minder Law Group is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Cai hua Shan	Caihua Shan	Apríl 23, 2021	
Yu cheng Shan	(TYPE NAME) Yucheng Shan	( <b>date)</b> April 23, 2021	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

**RECORDED: 04/23/2021**